
PHE Public Health Microbiology Framework Schedule 7 Ordering Procedures 

ECM_7804 

 

 

 

 
 

Appendix 1 
PHE Public Health Microbiology Framework Agreement 

Order Form 
 

(in accordance with NHS Framework Agreement for the Supply of Goods (August 2014) – Appendix A – Call- 
off Terms and Conditions for the Supply of Goods / Services) 

 

 
FROM 

Participating Authority: Public Health England (PHE) 

Service address: As per PHE official purchase order(s) 

Invoice address: PHE Accounts Payable Team 
Financial Accounting Services 
PHE Porton Down, Manor Farm Road 
Salisbury, Wiltshire SP4 0JG 
United Kingdom 
Email: payables@phe.gov.uk 

PHE Procurement Lead: Name: xxx  

Phone: xxx 
E-mail: xxx 

PHE Project Manager for 
Implementation Phase: 

Name: xxx  

Phone: xxx 
E-mail: xxx 

PHE Supplier 
Relationship Manager 
(SRM): 

Name: xxx 

Phone: xxx 
E-mail: xxx   

PHE Internal Reference 
(if applicable) 

To be quoted on all correspondence relating to this Order Form: 

ecm_7804 

 
 

TO 

Supplier Details: TECAN UK Ltd; Company Reg No. 2027512. 
Office address: Theale Court, 11-13 High-Street, Theale, Reading, RG7 
5AH, United Kingdom 

Supplier Contact Details: 
xxx 

mailto:payables@phe.gov.uk
mailto:Nirula.sethi@phe.gov.uk


PHE Public Health Microbiology Framework Schedule 7 Ordering Procedures 

ECM_7804 

 

 

1. CONTRACT DETAILS 

Provision of EVOlyzer 200 Platform for Immunoassay, including kits and consumables as 
supplied under the Microbiology Framework Agreement 

 

Details of the order as per your quotation referenced Q20241474-04 and 20249275 as 
detailed in Appendix A below, but excluding any Supplier terms and conditions referred to 
therein. 

 

All goods and services cover will be supplied under: 
Appendix A_i – Call-off Terms and Conditions for the Supply of Goods. 
Appendix A_ii – Call-off Terms and Conditions for the Supply of Service. 

(1.2) Contract Start Date: 
On signing this Order Form by both parties. 

(1.3) Contract Value (and breakdown if applicable): 
£173,310.00 as per quote Q20241474-04 plus £30,177.00 for two years maintenance cover as 
per quote 20249275. Therefore, the total contract value is £203,487.00 (excluding VAT) as per 
Appendix A below. 

(1.4) Contract End Date: 10 December 2023 

(1.5) Contract Extension Options: 
None 

 

2. ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS 

(2.1) Supplemental requirements in addition to Call-off Terms and Conditions: 
N/A 

(2.2) Variations to Call-off Terms and Conditions for the Supply of Goods: 
N/A 

 
 
 

 

2. 3. GOODS AND/OR SERVICES REQUIREMENTS 

(3.1) Key personnel of the Supplier to be involved in the Services and deliverables: 
xxx 

(3.2) Performance standards: 
As agreed by both parties. 

(3.3) Location(s) at which the Services are to be provided: 
PHE Colindale 

(3.4) Quality standards: 
As per published T&Cs 

(3.5) Contract monitoring arrangements: 



PHE Public Health Microbiology Framework Schedule 7 Ordering Procedures 

ECM_7804 

 

 

As agreed by both parties. 

(3.6) Management Information and meetings: 
As agreed by both parties. 

 

 

4. CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION (if applicable) 

(4.1) The following information shall be deemed Confidential Information: 
N/A 

(4.2) Duration that the information shall be deemed Confidential Information: 
N/A 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

Signature: Signature: 

 

 
For and on behalf of the Authority 

 
For and on behalf of the Contractor 

Name: xxx Name: xxx 

Job Title: xxx Job Title:    xxx 

Date: 15th December 2020 Date: 16th December 2020 

 



PHE Public Health Microbiology Framework Schedule 7 Ordering Procedures 

ECM_7804 

 

 

Appendix A 
 

Item Material Description Quantity Price % Disc. Amount 

10 30026846 CM FREEDOM EVOLYZER-2 1 0.00 0 0.00 

20  INSTRUMENT FREEDOM EVOLYZER-2 200/8 BASE 1    

30  ARM LIHA FIRST 8-CHA. FREEDOM EVO 1    

210  OPTION DITI EJECT LOW 3 LIHA 8 TIP 1    

40  MANUAL OPERATING FDM. EVOLYZER-2 EN 1    

50  TUBE PIPETTING FEP M6 2.5*1.5MM 3100MM 8    

60  TUBE INTERCONNECTING M6 650MM GEN/FEVO 8    

70  OPTION DITI CONE 10/200/1000µL FEVO 8    

80  SYRINGE 1.0ML NEW 8    

450  CUSTOM EVOLYZER FRAME EU-3337 1    

310  COVER GLASS ACRYLIC TOP STD FR.EVO 150 G 1    

90  KIT 2 RT/ 2 HT INCUBATOR EVOLYZER-2 200 1    

95  INCUBATOR SHAKING MIO2 37°C 1    

100  OPTION FAN SHAKER INCUBATOR 1    

98  INCUBATOR SHAKING MIO2 37°C 1    

110  OPTION FAN SHAKER INCUBATOR 1    

120  CONTAINER SYSTEM LIQUID 20L EVOLYZER-2 1    
 

Item Material Description Quantity Price % Disc. Amount 

130  BOTTLE MAINTENANCE 2L GLASS EVOLYZER-2 1    

140  CONTAINER WASTE LIQUID 20L SENSOR 1    

150  KIT ACCESSORY FREEDOM EVOLYZER-2 V2.0.21 1    

180  INSTRUMENT HYDROFLEX EVOLYZER 8CH 1    

190  INSTRUMENT SUNRISE RC/ST EVOLYZER 

Microplate reader with 4 standard filters 

(405,450,492,620nm) 

1    

160  SW MAGELLAN V7.2 SP1 TRA2PC 1    

170  MANUAL RUNTIME FREEDOM EVOLUTION EN V2.X 1    

200  CARRIER MP 3 POS. LANDSCAPE RELOADABLE 3    

220  COVER GLASS ACRYLIC TOP STD FR.EVO 200 G 1    

230  CARRIER+DITI BOXES 2*200µL+1*1000µL 4    

240  WASHSTATION AND WASTE DITI 1    

280  CARRIER TROUGH 100ML 3 POS.RELOADABLE 5    

300  BALANCE WASH BOTTLE SET 1    

480  CARRIER 16*10MM TUBE RELOADABLE 6    

320  INSERT 10MM STRIPRACK 12MM*12.7MM SET 16 36    

250  DITI LIHA 200µL CONDU.17280 PCE. 1    

260  DITI LIHA 200µL CONDU.FIL.17280 PCE. 2    

270  DITI LIHA 1000µL CONDU.FL.9600 PCE. 2    



PHE Public Health Microbiology Framework Schedule 7 Ordering Procedures 

ECM_7804 

 

 

290  TROUGH DISPOSABLE 100ML PP GREY 108 PCE. 1    

370  PC I5 PROCESSOR STANDARD SPEC 1    

380  INSTALLATION HARDWARE (PER DAY) 26 2    

390  LOGISTIC COSTS LIHA PRODUCTS CAT.2 1    

400  DELIVERY TO BENCH CAT. 2 1    

460  APPLICATION PACKAGE CUSTOMIZED 1    

470  EVOLUTION TRAINING COURSE FOR TWO USERS 1    

Recycling 
(WEEE, 
2002/96/EC) 

 

List price  

Discount  

Total 173,310.00 

Tax amount 20% 34,662.00 

Total amount 207,972.00 

 

 

Item 

No. 

Description Serial-
No. 

Equipment
- 

No. 

Location Starting 

Date 

End 
Date 

Annual 
Fee 

(GBP) 

10 FREEDOM 
EVOLYZER-2 

To Be To Be PHE 
Colindale 

From end 
of 

To be 17,244 

 
•  Advised Advised 

 
warranty advised 

 

 
•  

      

 
•  

      

 
•  

      

 
•  

      

 
•  

      

 
 

      

 
2 Year TE-CARE COMPLETE CONTRACTGBP (excl. VAT). 30,177 



PHE Public Health Microbiology Framework Schedule 7 Ordering Procedures 

ECM_7804 

 

 



PHE Public Health Microbiology Framework Schedule 7 Ordering Procedures 

ECM_7804 

 

 

 
 

 


